Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	06-16-	1998	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
13172			Tuttin the Humanik Cities
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	10073		tached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10010		dress of receiving party(ies)?
Graziano LAZZARO and Luigi CRISTANT	Έ		Marelli Climatizzazione S.p.A.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes _XX_ no		Frazione Masio, 24 I-10046 Poirino (Torino), ITALY	
		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of Conveyance:		,	<del></del>
XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change Other	Name O		
Execution Date: April 9, 1998	OFFICE &		
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s): (Attorney	Docket <b>Q49914</b> )	
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new appli	cation, the execu	ution date of the application is:
.,			
	1		
A. Patent Application No	).(s)		B. Patent No(s).
09/055,959			
Ad	ditional numbers at	tached?Yes	s <u>XX</u> No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	correspondence	6. Total numbe	r of applications and patents involved: one
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS			
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800		7. Total Fee (	
Vashington, D.C. 20037-3202 998 SDAVIS 00000018 09055959			losed. Please charge any underpayment in this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-
61 40,00 EP	7	Auti	horized to be charged to Deposit Account
verse ur	/		
•	•	8. Deposit Acco	ount No.
		(Attach dupl. co	opy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
	DO NOT WRI	TE IN THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.			
•		June 08, 1998	and correct and any attached copy is a true
TOTAL M	UMBER OF PAGES COMPI	RISING COVER SHEE	T, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
100 days 17777	Do not det	ach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with requ	uired cover sheet in Commissioner of Box A	•	marks

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, Maurizio LAZZARO and Luigi CRISTANTE, Italian citizens respectively residing at: Via Sandre 31/B, I-10078 VENARIA REALE (Torino) Italy

Via XXV Aprile 69/A. I-10091 ALPIGNANO (Torino) Italy

have invented a certain improvement in "A structure for supporting a radiator and fixing it to the body of a vehicle"

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States and whereas MAGNETI MARELLI CLIMATIZZAZIONE S.p.A., an Italian Joint Stock Company of Frazione Masio 24, I-10046 POIRINO (Torino) Italy

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Maurizio LAZZARO and Luigi CRISTANTE

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said MAGNETI MARKLET CLIMATIZZAZIONE  $\mathrm{S.p.A.}$ 

the full and exclusive right to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by us of even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent in the United States therefore; and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to MAGNETI MAPELLI CLIMATIZZAZIONE S.p.A.

as the assignee, for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of said MAGNETI MARELLI CLIMATIZZAZIONE S.p.A. and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys, SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite 800, Washington D.C. 20037-3202, U.S.A. to insert here in parentheses (Application number 055959 filed on April 7, 1998) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Executed this

9th day of April, 1998

Maurizio LAZZARO

Luigi CRISTANTE

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/08/1998 REEL: 9233 FRAME: 0938